



EDUCATION AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 365 Oneida, WI 54155-0365 (414) 869-4396 1-800-236-2214

RESOLUTION: 10-16-92 A

- Whereas the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- Whereas, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- Whereas, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- Whereas, Public Law 100-472 allows tribal governments to seek or be awarded a mature contract, and
- Whereas, the Bureau of Indian Affairs education contracts, Employment Assistance and Higher Education Grant Program have been declared mature contracts beginning with fiscal year 1989, and
- Whereas the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is currently in mature status with no significant material audit exceptions in the past three years and is fully qualified to be awarded a mature contract as defined by Public Law 100-471.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin amend aforesaid mature contracts with a new date of January 1, 1993.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>16th</u> day of October 1992; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

ence

Amelia Cornélius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin